

Leopardstown Racecourse

Foxrock, Dublin D18 C9V6,

Ireland

T +353 1 289 0500

F +353 1 289 2634

 $E \quad \text{info@leopardstown.com} \\$

 $\boldsymbol{W} \quad \text{www.leopardstown.com}$

12/03/2024

I, Timothy Husbands, CEO of Leopardstown Racecourse, do hereby give consent to:

Val Entertainment Agency Ltd, 7 Knowledge House, Down Business Park, 46 Belfast Road, Downpatrick, BT30 9UP

to use our facility "Car Park G" for the purpose of hosting an event 'The Biggest Disco". Leopardstown Racecourse are the legal owners of the site.

Yours sincerely,

Tim Husbands

CEO Leopardstown Racecourse

